
LOCAL AGENCY COORDINATION INVITEES 

INTERNAL 

▪ Project Manager 
▪ Project Manager Supervisor 
▪ Individual FDOT Design Experts  

o FDOT Lighting Design Coordinator 
▪ District Roadway Design Engineer 
▪ Local Resident Engineer 

o Maintenance 
o Construction 

▪ MPO Liaison 
▪ District EMO Engineer 
▪ JPA Coordinator 
▪ District Scope Development Administrator 
▪ Bike and Ped Coordinator  
▪ District Estimate Engineer 
▪ District Structures Maintenance Engineer 
  
COPY IN 

▪ District Design Engineer 
▪ District Consultant Project Management Engineer 
▪ Professional Information Office 
▪ Front Desk  

  

EXTERNAL 
  

▪ Consultant PM 
▪ Subconsultants (Consultant PM is responsible for inviting subconsultants) 
▪ Local government team members  

o City and/or County Engineers 
o Parks and Recreation Director 
o Traffic Engineering 
o BPAC (Bike and Peds Coordinator) 
o County and/or City Planner 
o Public Works Director 
o MPO Director/Planner (contact FDOT liaison for name/counterpart for the county) 
o Others as warranted 

▪ Regulatory/Environmental permitting agencies (as warranted)  
▪ Transit agencies 
▪ Utilities 

o Utility Company Lighting Representative 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

District Five Utility Company Contacts (as of June 28, 2024) 
 

  
Duke Energy (Central): 
Michael Smith michael.smith750fd@duke-energy.com 
LaTonya McWilliams latonya.mcwilliams@duke-energy.com 
Ryan Lucas michael.smith750fd@duke-energy.com 
  
Duke Energy (Coastal/Marion): 
Michael Smith michael.smith750fd@duke-energy.com 
Enrique Vincent Perez enrique.vicentperez@duke-energy.com 
Brian Beach brian.beach@duke-energy.com 
  
Florida Power & Light: 
Scot Thrapp scot.thrapp@fpl.com 
Brian White brian.white@fpl.com 
  
Orlando Utilities Commission (OUC): 
Ric Dy-Liacco RDyLiacco@ouc.com 
  
Kissimmee Utility Authority (KUA): 
Jeff Sizemore jsizemore@kua.com 
“Cc” engineering@kua.com 
  
Winter Park Electric (WPE): 
Mourad Belfakih mbelfakih@cityofwinterpark.org 
  
Leesburg Electric: 
Steve Davis steve.davis@leesburgflorida.gov 
  
Peace River Electric: 
Paul Roberts paul.roberts@preco.coop 
  
City of Mount Dora Electric: 
Steve Langley LangleyS@ci.mount-dora.fl.us 
Duke, FPL and OUC are the most commonly seen in the district, though I’ve listed most of the other 
possible contacts. 
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